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RANGE
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HOURLY RATE

24.85

24.34

23.79

22.75

22.30

21.83
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20.41

20.00
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19.12

18.72

18.32
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17.01

APPENDIX A

SILVER VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

5% Effective 7/1/2023

DAYS PER YEAR

205

210
217

210
210
217
210
185

210

194
200
189
200

184
184

184
185

185

JOB DESCRIPTION
MOT Lead

Lead Custodian
Mechanic
Operations Lead

Information Services Specialist

Maintenance Worker 11
Computer Systems Specialist

Accounting Technician — CNS/BSV
Accounting Technician — BSV

Data Systems Technician

Payroll Technician

Maintenance Worker |

Alternative Education School Secretary
Senior Secretary
Technology Support Specialist

Purchasing Agent

Small School Secretary - NES

School Secretary — FIMS, LES, YES, TVIS
High School Secretary - SVHS

Department Secretary- Guidance

Cafeteria Cook Manager

Department Secretary

Multimedia Educational Clerk

Warehouse Worker/CNS Warehouse Worker

Records and Attendance Clerk-FIMS/LES/TVIS/YMO
Tech/Assessment Clerk

Groundsperson
ASB/Accounting Clerk

Media Technician — FIMS, SVHS, TVIS
Media Technician — LES, NES, YMO

Health Clerk — AEC/FIMS/NES/SVHS/YMO
Health Clerk — LES/TVIS

Instructional Aide - Special Education
Campus Assistant

Receptionist

Custodian

Instructional Aide/Categorical

Cafeteria Worker

Cafeteria Helper

Positions without days worked are 12 month positions
200 days per year or more = 11-month employee / Less than 200 days per year = 10-month employee
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