## **APPENDIX "A"**

## **CLASSIFIED SALARY RANGES**

## APPENDIX A SILVER VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 5% Effective 7/1/2023

RANGE 35	HOURLY RATE 24.85	DAYS PER YEAR	JOB DESCRIPTION MOT Lead
34	24.34		Lead Custodian Mechanic Operations Lead
33	23.79		Information Services Specialist
31	22.75		Maintenance Worker II Computer Systems Specialist
30	22.30	205	Accounting Technician – CNS/BSV Accounting Technician – BSV Data Systems Technician Payroll Technician
29	21.83		Maintenance Worker I
27	20.87	210 217	Alternative Education School Secretary Senior Secretary Technology Support Specialist
26	20.41		Purchasing Agent
25	20.00	210 210 217 210 185	Small School Secretary - NES School Secretary - FIMS, LES, YES, TVIS High School Secretary - SVHS Department Secretary- Guidance Cafeteria Cook Manager Department Secretary Multimedia Educational Clerk Warehouse Worker/CNS Warehouse Worker
24	19.56	210	Records and Attendance Clerk-FIMS/LES/TVIS/YMO Tech/Assessment Clerk
23	19.12		Groundsperson ASB/Accounting Clerk
22	18.72	194 200 189 200	Media Technician – FIMS, SVHS, TVIS Media Technician – LES, NES, YMO Health Clerk – AEC/FIMS/NES/SVHS/YMO Health Clerk – LES/TVIS
21	18.32	184 184	Instructional Aide - Special Education Campus Assistant Receptionist
20	17.91		Custodian
18	17.17	184	Instructional Aide/Categorical
17	17.01	185	Cafeteria Worker
15	17.01	185	Cafeteria Helper

Positions without days worked are 12 month positions 200 days per year or more = 11-month employee / Less than 200 days per year = 10-month employee

CSEA Ratified on: 3/28/2023 Board Approved on: 4/11/2023